THE CITY OF COEUR d'ALENE WATER DEPARTMENT HUETTER TRANSMISSION MAIN

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Proposals will be received at the City Clerk's Office, 710 E. Mullan Avenue, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho, 83814, by 4:00 pm on August 7, 2019, for professional engineering consultant services for the Huetter Transmission Main project for the Water Department.

The purpose of the project will include identification of potential routes for a new transmission main, design of the water main, acquisition of any necessary right of way, and design of a wastewater transmission main for the Hayden Area Regional Sewer Board.

Copies of the Consultant's packet, detailing the project and services required, are available from the Customer Service Center at City Hall. Three hard copies, and one electronic (flash drive preferred), of the completed RFP and required forms must be received by the City Clerk prior to 4:00 PM PDT on August 7, 2019. Mark the envelope with the response: City of Coeur d'Alene Huetter Well Transmission Project. Request shall be submitted to: City of Coeur d'Alene, Attn: City Clerk, 710 Mullan Ave., Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814.

If you have questions regarding this project, please contact Kyle Marine, Water Assistant Superintendent, or Terry Pickel, Water Department Director, at (208) 769-2210, or by email at kmarine@cdaid.org or tpickel@cdaid.org.

The City, in accordance with the provisions of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (78 Stat.252, 42 US. C.§§ 2000d to 2000d-4) and the Regulations, notifies all bidders that it will ensure that disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full and fair opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national origin.

Firms will be responsible for all costs (including site visits, if any) incurred in preparing or responding to this Request for Proposals.

The right is reserved to reject any or all proposals.

Dated: This 17th day of July, 2019.

Enata McLes

Renata McLeod, City Clerk

***PUBLISHED: July 17, 2019 and July 24, 2019